PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Berna Sayrac	08/22/2005
Benoit Fourestie	08/22/2005
Sylvain Renou	08/22/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	France Telecom
Street Address:	6, Place d'Alleray
City:	Paris
State/Country:	FRANCE
Postal Code:	75015

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11187743

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)523-6850

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

617-305-2143 Phone:

Email: toni.sousa@hklaw.com Correspondent Name: Brian J. Colandreo Address Line 1: 10 St. James Avenue

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02116

102114.00031 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Brian J. Colandreo

Total Attachments: 2

500311033

source=Executed_Assignment__Jul_10_2007_10_58_50_155#page1.tif source=Executed_Assignment__Jul_10_2007_10_58_50_155#page2.tif

PATENT

REEL: 019535 FRAME: 0360

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

I/We:

Turkish

- Berna SAYRAC, a French citizen residing at 89 bis rue Blomet 75015 PARIS FRANCE;
- Benoît FOURESTIE, a French citizen residing at 78 rue de la Tombe Issoire 75014 PARIS FRANCE; and
- Sylvain RENOU, a French citizen residing at 28 rue Jules Guesdes 92300 LEVALLOIS
 PERRET FRANCE, New address: 17 rue Pierre Boudou
 for good and valuable consideration paid to me/us by
 92600 ASNIERES FRANCE

FRANCE TELECOM

a French corporation having a principal place of business at 6, place d'Alleray 75015 PARIS FRANCE, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said

FRANCE TELECOM

its successors and assigns, my entire interest for the United States of America and all foreign countries including all rights of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property in a certain invention or improvement in (Title)

described in United States non-prov	visional/provisional patent application assigned U.S. Serial Number
filed on	(authorizing our attorney(s), who are authorized to prosecute said
application, to here insert the serial	number of said application, when known), and all Letters Patents of
the United States and all foreign cou	untries which may or shall be granted on said invention, or any parts
thereof, or any non-provisional, divi	sional, continuing, reissue or other applications based in whole or in
part on said provisional and non-pro-	visional application(s).

And I agree for myself and my executors and administrators, with said corporation and its successors and assigns but at its or their expense and charges, hereafter to execute all applications, amended specifications, deed or other instrument, and to do all acts necessary or proper to secure the grant of all Letters Patents in the United States and in all other countries to said corporation, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by the counsel of said corporation and to vest and confirm in said corporation, its successors and assigns, the legal title to all such patents.

And I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said application or applications based thereon to said corporation, its successors and assigns.

1

PATENT REEL: 019535 FRAME: 0361

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my	hand and seal at <u>Issy les Moulineaux</u> this
22th day of August	, 2005.
	- Dandy
	Berna SAYRAC
	Berna SAYRAC TO
	Benoît FOURESTIE
	Sylvain RENOU
•	Witness Name:
	BUSSEAU Man Buseous Witness Name:

Brian J. Colandreo, Esq. Grossman, Tucker, Perreault & Pfleger, PLLC 55 South Commercial Street Manchester, NH 03101 v. 603.668.6560 f. 603.668.2970